APA-2
07/04

Alabama State Department of Education
Office of Teaching and Leading

PUBLIC RULE HEARINGS RESCHEDULED

Please be advised that the public rule hearings previously scheduled on Thursday, April 12, 2012, have
been rescheduled to Thursday June 14, 2012. Please see the schedule below:

TIME: 9:30 A.M.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

290-3-3-.01
290-3-3-.02
290-3-3-.04
290-3-3-42
290-3-3-.44
290-3-3-45
290-3-3-.45.01
290-3-3-.46
290-3-3-47
Personnel
290-3-3-48
290-3-3-49
290-3-3-.50
290-3-3-.51
290-3-3-.51.01
290-3-3-.52
290-3-3-.52.01
290-3-3-.53
290-3-3-.53.01
290-3-3-.54

*® & 6 & & o & 0 @

e & & & ¢ & o & o

Definitions

College and University Requirements

Class B (Bachelor’s Degree Level) Programs for Teaching Fields

Class A (Master’s Degree Level) Programs for Teaching Fields

Alternative Class A Programs for Teaching Fields

English for Speakers of Others Languages (ESOL) (Grades P-12)

Reading Specialist (Grades P-12)

Speech and Language Impaired (Grades P-12)

Class A (Master’s Degree Level) Programs for Areas of Instructional Support

Instructional Leadership

Library Media

School Counseling

School Psychometry

Sport Management

Class AA (Sixth-Year Level) Programs for Teaching Fields

Teacher Leader

Class AA (Sixth-Year Level) Programs for Areas of Instructional Support
Instructional Leadership

School Psychology

The above rule hearings will be held at the State of Alabama Department of Education at 9:30 a.m. on
June 14, 2012, Auditorium Plaza Level, Gordon Persons Building, 50 North Ripley Street,
Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the rules can be obtained by contacting the agency below.



CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Dr. Jayne Meyer

Alabama Department of Education
P.O. Box 302101

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2101
(334) 242-9560

e B

Thomas R. Bice
State Superintendent of Education



