Alabama State Department of Education Office of Teaching and Leading

PUBLIC RULE HEARINGS RESCHEDULED

Please be advised that the public rule hearings previously scheduled on Thursday, April 12, 2012, have been rescheduled to Thursday June 14, 2012. Please see the schedule below:

TIME: 9:30 A.M. RULE NO. & TITLE:

•	290-3-301	Definitions
•	290-3-302	College and University Requirements
•	290-3-304	Class B (Bachelor's Degree Level) Programs for Teaching Fields
•	290-3-342	Class A (Master's Degree Level) Programs for Teaching Fields
•	290-3-344	Alternative Class A Programs for Teaching Fields
•	290-3-345	English for Speakers of Others Languages (ESOL) (Grades P-12)
•	290-3-345.01	Reading Specialist (Grades P-12)
•	290-3-346	Speech and Language Impaired (Grades P-12)
•	290-3-347	Class A (Master's Degree Level) Programs for Areas of Instructional Support
	Personnel	
•	290-3-348	Instructional Leadership
•	290-3-349	Library Media
•	290-3-350	School Counseling
•	290-3-351	School Psychometry
•	290-3-351.01	Sport Management
•	290-3-352	Class AA (Sixth-Year Level) Programs for Teaching Fields
•	290-3-352.01	Teacher Leader
•	290-3-353	Class AA (Sixth-Year Level) Programs for Areas of Instructional Support
•	290-3-353.01	Instructional Leadership
•	290-3-354	School Psychology

The above rule hearings will be held at the State of Alabama Department of Education at 9:30 a.m. on June 14, 2012, Auditorium Plaza Level, Gordon Persons Building, 50 North Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the rules can be obtained by contacting the agency below.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Dr. Jayne Meyer Alabama Department of Education P.O. Box 302101 Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2101 (334) 242-9560

Thomas R. Bice

State Superintendent of Education